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Background

e Taiwan Cancer Pain Surveys had been conducted
by Taiwan Society of Cancer Palliative Medicine
for four times in 2001, 2005, 2009, and 2013

respectively

*The primary objective is to explore pain
management satisfaction in patients with cancer
in Taiwan. Information of QOL and medication
are also collected.
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Patient Disposition of Site

Clinical Center
| Number | Percent (%) | Number | Percent (%)

Eligible N=2652 N=637
LaERF IR 286 10.78% 14 2.20%
ke £ A Flo 286 10.78% 15 2.35%
S R F e 198 7.47% 2 0.31%
E+*Flr 8 0.30% 30 4.71%
E F I 300 11.31% 0 0.00%
e P XA {F = 59 2.22% 14 2.20%
SHAE e AT 183 6.90% 17 2.67%
LAt B A TR 277 10.44% 23 3.61%
R 5FEFx 254 9.58% 46 7.22%
BaL AT 252 9.50% 46 7.22%
PRFEL TR F I 143 5.39% 56 8.79%
351 zﬂxfﬁ‘?i%‘? £3 5 0.19% 196 30.77%
v m%% TR F I 101 3.81% 48 7.54%
£ A é%z‘?éfﬁ £3 71 2.68% 86 13.50%
FAKARLFR 35 1.32% 40 6.28%
BAFE S FHRFR 194 7.32% 4 0.63%
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demography



Patient Demography
_

m Percent (%) m Percent (%)

Outpatient Department N= 2652

Initial Visit 30 1.13%
Follow-Up Visit 2621 98.83%
Inpatient Department N=637
) 7.28(12.24)
Days of Inpatient 637 m 3.00
YN ( 1.0,145.0)
Gender N=2652 N=637
Male 1483 55.92% 408 64.05%
Female 1169 44.08% 229 35.95%
Age N=2652 N= 637
Mean 57.56%12.3 55.13%12.6

Median 58.0 56.0



Patient Demography — Cancer Category
_
| Number | Percent (%) | Number | Percent (%)

Cancer Category N=2652 N=637
Gastr0|r.1'fest|nal Neoplasms Malignant And 630 23.76% 174 27.32%
Unspecified
Head & Neck 549 20.70% 159 24.96%

Breast Neoplasms Malignant And
Unspecified (Incl Nipple)

Lymphomas* 277 10.44% 76 11.93%
Respiratory And Mediastinal Neoplasms

499 18.82% 35 5.49%

o) 0,
Malignant And Unspecified 205 7.73% >0 7.85%
HepatoI.:)|.I|ary Neoplasms Malignant And 181 6.83% 57 4.24%
Unspecified
Leukaemias 114 4.30% 40 6.28%
Other 197 7.43% 76 11.93%

Lymphomas*: Lymphomas Nec, Plasma Cell Neoplasms, Lymphomas Non-Hodgkin‘s B-Cell, Lymphomas Non-
Hodgkin’s Unspecified Histology and Lymphomas Hodgkin's Disease.
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Patient Demography — Status of Disease

OPD patients IPD patients
omber [percnt 0| Wumber percen )
Status of Disease N= 2652 N= 637
Stable or Static Disease 901 33.97% 159 24.96%
No Evidence of Disease 659 24.85% 23 3.61%
Partial Response 433 16.33% 110 17.27%
Progression of Disease 375 14.14% 185 29.04%

Not yet Assessment 284 10.71% 160 25.12%
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Patient Demography —
Relationship between Pain and Disease

OPD patients IPD patients
m Percent (%) m Percent (%)

Relationship between Pain

and Disease by Physicians’ N= 2652 N= 637
Assessment
No Pain 993 37.44% 74 11.62%
With Pain 66.58% 97.49%
-Cancer-Related® 1002 37.78% 365 57.30%
-Non Cancer-Related? 535 20.17% 84 13.19%
-Cancer Treatment Related® 229 8.63% 172 27.00%

a: 9.76% of patients reported at least two causes of pain.
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Patient Demography — Metastasis site

OPD patients IPD patients

Number |Percent (3%)| Number |Percent (%)

Cancer Metastasis N= 2652 N= 637

No 1442 54.37% 233 36.58%
Yes® 1210 45.63% 404 63.42%
Lymph 440 36.36%" 184 45.54%"°
Bone/Bone Marrow 323 26.69%"° 84 20.79%"°

Liver 300 24.79%" 99 24.50%"

Lung 296 24.46%"° 83 20.54%°

Brain 70 5.79%"° 17 4.21%"

Soft Tissue 55 4.55%"° 40 9.90%"°
Other Site 200 16.53%" 83 20.54%"

a: Patients reported at b: The proportion was calculated

2023-06-09 least one metastasis site. purTwn-vA2013 (0PD and IPD patients) based on total number of patient 1

with cancer metastasis.



Questionnaire
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Q1: Need to Treatment
B g Tt e g

¢

e
0' S —
80% 73.45%

60% —

OPD e
Patients

26.55%

20% —

0% —

Q1: Need to Treatment

(N=2652)
100% —
81.95%
80% —

60% —

IPD 40%

Patients
18.05%

B

No

20% —

0% -

Q1: Need to Treatment
(N= 637)
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Q2: Ever Paln Last Week
él’_jﬁé h 100%— - = 7 ) -

OPD
Patients

IPD
Patients

2023-06-09

80% —
n=1485

60% - 21167 56.00%

44.00%

40% —

20% —

0% —

Q2: Ever Pain Last Week
(N=2652)

100% —

80%
n=398

62.48%
60% —
n=239

40% 37.52%

20% —

0% -

Q2: Ever Pain Last Week
(N= 637)
DUT-TWN-MA2013 (OPD and IPD patients)

14



Q3-6: Pain Scores within last week and Now
LiEd - BN o SR B R/ T R A R AR .

OPD
Patients

IPD
Patients

2023-06-09

80% —

60%

40%

20%

0% —

80% —

60%

40%

20%

76.52%

0~3

80.15%

0~3

= Pain Worst (N*= 1167)

® Pain Least (N*= 1167)

® Pain Average (N*= 1167)

= Pain Now (N*= 1166)
62.86%

45.07% 46.27%

6.68% 7.46%

4~6 7~10

Pain Score

= Pain Worst (N*= 398)
® Pain Least (N*= 398)
® Pain Average (N*= 398)

70.60% ® Pain Now (N*= 398)

Pain Score:
0=32 } # 7 ;10=}1 7] # 7

7.79% 7.29%

4~6 7~10 N*: patient with pain
Pain Score within last week (Q2:Yes)
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Overall Interference X & J§ B 28 i &
(Q7 Average Score)

OPD
Patients

IPD
Patients

2023-06-09

60%

40%

20%

0% —

60% —

40%

20%

0% —

61.06%

51.01%

<4

DUT-TWN-MA2013

N*= 1166
MeanzSD: 3.48+ 2.50
Median: 3.00
28.22%
10.72%
>=4 ~ <7 >=7
Interference Score
N*= 398
MeantSD: 4.06+ 2.75
Median: 3.71
31.41%
17.59%
>=4 ~ <7 >=7

Interference Score

(OPD and IPD patients)

Interference Score:
0= 223 B
10=% > % fgz

N*: patient with
pain within last
week (Q2:Yes)
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Q8: Have you ever forgot to take Analgesic?

2

»

C."'

OPD
Patients

IPD
Patients

2023-06-09

BETE S SR O F gD

60% —
40%
0% 19.18%
11.86%
e 4.57%
0% : I
Always Often Occasionally Seldom
SRCAREE
(N=2648)
60% —|
40% —
21.89%
20% — 16.06%
7.87%
2.52%
0% | !
Always Often Occasionally Seldom
SRChR &
(N= 635)

DUT-TWN-MA2013

63.52%

Never

51.65%

Never

(OPD and IPD patients)

® Always
Often

® QOccasionally
@ Seldom

O Never

= Always

@ Often

® Qccasionally
® Seldom

@ Never
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Q9: Don't you think taking Analgesic on Time is

necessary?
s 3 5 RARPEIRY L F E g ?

60% —
43.30% = Always
OPD 40% — @ Often
. ® Qccasionally
Patients |
22.65% Seldom
o @ Never
20% : 14.38%
0.99% 8.68%
" H B =
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
T EEIREREE
(N=2649)
60% —
® Always
IPD 40% 37.95%  ®mOften
. ® Occasionally
Patlents 23.94% E Seldom
o O Never
20% 15.28%
11.50% 11.34%
" H B =
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
N&=) =3
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Q10: Would you stop to taking Analgesic when

you feel better?
§IEE R R PE > GEE P e B IRE D

60% —
OPD @ Always
40% — 36.15% m Often
. ® Qccasionally
Patlents 25.50% ® Seldom
@ Never
20% — 15.34% 15.56%
. . 7.44%
0% —
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
IEMENE B ITEEE
(N=2647)
60% —
= Always
IPD 40% - B Often
31.55% ® Qccasionally
H 28.86%
Patients @ Seldom
o @ Never
20% 16.25% 14.51%
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
EHTE
2023-06-09 ERBEBTHR 20

(N= 634)



Q11: Would you stop to taking Analgesic when

you feel uncomfortable after medication?
BACFJRE D T LR EEF Ep 2 B JREQ

60% —|
49.98%
@ Always
OPD 40% - B Often
. m QOccasionally
Patients @ Seldom
o @ Never
20%7 14.68% 14.76%
J 10.76% 9.82%
m B =
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
ReEERBTFE
(N=2649)
60% —|
@ Always
IPD 40% - 37.17%  ®Often
. m QOccasionally
Patients LU @ Seldom
@ Never
20% —
10.71% Uil 11.50%
[
Always Often Occasionally Seldom Never
H =i /=y
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Ql12: Currently Takmg Oral Analgesic

fi_FF T//F n - nra om B S~ e

‘:,'F AN = 100% —
80% —
66.16%
60% -
OPD 40% 33.84%
Patients
20% —
0% -
Yes
Q12: Currently Taking Oral Analgesic
(N=2651)
100% —
80% —
60% 53.69%
46.31%
IPD 4o -
Patients
20% —

0% —

Yes

Q12: Currently Taking Oral Analgesic
(N= 637)
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Q12: Currently Taking Oral Analgesic

By Physician Assessment
FRFEELE DD A R’**VPRILJ?%%9IE)P’34f}§ %‘F‘(pglﬁpﬁ %T)

100% — ERAORLEZE o RIRAORLEE 97.89%
80%
60% —
. 52.83%
Patients
40%
20%
2.11%
0% —
With Pain [by Physician Assessment] Without Pain [by Physician Assessment]
(N=1658) (N= 993)
100% ERRAORLEEE 8 RRAORLEFEE 95.95%
80% —
IPD 60.21%
60%
Patients
40%
20%
4.05%
0% —
With Pain [by Physician Assessment] Without Pain [by Physician Assessment]
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Q12: Currently Taking Oral Analgesic

By Ever Pain Last Week (Q2)
FRIEEE PR AIRY R E D Rp A B - AR A

100% — BRAORLEFEE o RRAORLEREE

93.67%
80% —
68.87%
60% —
Patients
40% —
31.13%
20% —
6.33%
0% —
with pain within last week [Q2:Yes] without pain within last week [Q2:No]
(N=1166) (N=1485)
100% —
ERAORLEFEE o RRAORLEREE
85.36%
80% — 77.14%
IPD s0
Patients
40%
22.86%
20% — 14.64%
0% —
with pain within last week [Q2:Yes] without pain within last week [Q2:No]

2023-06-09
(N= 398) (N= 239)



Q13: Patient’s Perception of Oral Analgesic
a: Can Effectively Relieve Pain (ic 3 5 jZ % J§ )

Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree
0.45% 0.58%
Agree Very Much Disagree

Agree Very Muc
12.15% 10.37%

16.67%

Disagree
11.70%

N**=897 N**=342
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Q13: Patient’s Perception of Oral Analgesic

b: Side Effects of Analgesic Can be Tolerated
(g e (0% L7 00 L £ )

OPD Patients IPD Patients
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree
1.34% 1.17% Di
Agree Very Much Disagree Agree Very Much Isagree

16.37% 7.31%

9.15%

7.81%

N**=896 N**=342
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Q13: Patient’s Perception of Oral Analgesic

c: Taking Analgesic is Familiar and Simple
(B3 & m i 5 crpR &> V)

Strongly Disagree
0.34%

Disagree
2.58%

Agree Very Much
16.13%

N**=893

2023-06-09 DUT-TWN-MA2013

Strongly Disagree
0.29%

Disagree
2.05%

N**=341
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Q13: Patient’s Perception of Oral Analgesic

d: Forget to Take Analgesic Due to Irregular Taking Time
(¢ FIPRZETHE R & 7 REm LR

OPD Patients IPD Patients

Agree Very Much Strongly Disagree Agree Very Much Strongly Disagree
4.01% 8.25% 7.04% 7.33%

N**=897 N**=341
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Q13: Patient’s Perception of Oral Analgesic

e: Can Easy Adjustment the Dose of Analgesic with Pain Sensation
(7% B R R A EFE SR )

OPD Patients IPD Patients
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree
9 3.23% .
Agree Very Much 3.90% Agree Very Much Disagree
10.48% 15.25% 10.85%

N**=897 N**=341
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Q14-15: Satisfactoriness with Doctor/Treatment
E3s BHFF/ LR T RIZE PR FLIBL -

60% —
86% 85%
50% 48.64% 49.40%
9 - 0,
40% AL = Very Satisfied
= Satisfied
OPD 30% = Fair
. = Not Satisfied
Patients 20% | Very Unsatisfied
10%
0%
reatment
(N=2652) (N=2652)
60% —
79.6% 79.7%
50% -
o/ —
40% B Very Satisfied
= Satisfied
|PD 30% ® Fair
= Not Satisfied
Patients 20% | = Very Unsatisfied
10% —
0%

Physician Treatment
(N= 637) (N= 637)
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Q16: Any Other Non-pharmacological Adjuvant Therapy

FR GG FEREOL R Fhog 2t ERFRE G R @ SRR

OPD patients IPD patients
 Number | Percent (%) | Number | Percent (%)
Other Adjuvant Therapy N= 2652 N= 637
No 2306 86.95% 566 88.85%
Yes® 346 13.05% 71 11.15%
Massage 190 54.91%" 42 59.15%°
Acupuncture 62 17.92%" 4 5.63%°
Qigong 42 12.14%" 5 7.04%"
SR/ E 38 10.98%" 5 7.04%"
WFH /4R 23 6.65%"° 2 2.82%"°
Pk B/ 8 B/ de 17 4.91%" 4 5.63%"
Aromatherapy 13 3.76%" 5 7.04%°
X 11 3.18%" 7 9.86%"
Other Therapy 27 7.80%" 9 12.68%°
_ b: The proportion was calculated
J0230600 3¢ Patients reported at leastone . . (0PD and IpD patients)  based on total number of patient 3;

kinds of adjuvant therapy. used other adjuvant therapy.



Continuing.....

2023-06-09

. . / Survival

OPD/IPD

Satisfaction

Medication

DUT-TWN-MA2013

(OPD and IPD patients)
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Any Question?
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(OPD and IPD patients)
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